

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No.622 of 2022

Sitaram @ Golu Rathore **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

22.03.2023	Mr. Samarth Singh Marhas, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Afroj Khan, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge

Deepti Jha