

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 622 of 2022

Sitaram @ Golu Rathore Vs. State of Chhattisgarh

26/07/2023	Mr. S.S. Marhas, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to prepare and argue on the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Time, as prayed for, is allowed. List this case next week for hearing on the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Sd/ (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/ (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice